

ü

SLP(C)... 984-987 OF 2005

ITEM No.29

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 984-987/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2004 in WP 3003/02
125,WP 1635/03 and WP 1722/03 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARVIVA INDUSTRIES (I) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1-4 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(C)No.2126/2005

(With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,SG
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Manish tiwari,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.G. Seth,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajan Narain, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Tag with SLP
(C) No. 2126/05.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master