

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS.3480-3483/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 15/3/2004 in WP Nos.3003/2002, 125/2003, 1635/2003 & 1722/2003

of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS  
Petitioner(s)

Peti

VERSUS

ARVIVA INDUSTRIES (I) LTD. & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with application for c/delay in filing rejoinder and permission to file additional documents and with

prayer for interim relief)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 51 of 2006

TC Nos. 52-56/2006, 58-74/2006, 76-79/2006

SLP (C) Nos.2126/2005

Date: 12/10/2006 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Union of India

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

in TC 65-74/2006 &

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

for Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
in SLP 3480-83/2005 Mr. Sanjeev Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Sagar, Adv.  
in TC 54/2006 Ms. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.  
Mrs.V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Nirmala Gupta, Adv. for  
M/s I.M.Nanavati Associates, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India states that pursuant to this Court's order dated 29th August, 2006, the matter has been taken up at the highest level to resolve the issue and seeks four weeks' further adjournment for the Union of India to take a final stand.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master